CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
163
RX series
Features
◆ High voltage , 135  Guaranteed℃  1000 hours.
◆ This series has advanced chacteristics in resistance to heat compared
with the RV series.
◆ Lead free-flow is supported.
◆ RoHS Compliant.
Specifications
Size List
Items Characteristics
Operating Temp. Range -55℃～+135℃
Capacitance Range 4.7～120μF
Capacitance Tolerance M：±20%
Rated Voltage Range 35V～100V dc
Dissipation Factor
（at 120Hz,20℃）
Not to exceed the value specified
Leakage Current ≤0.2CV (μA, after 2 minutes)
ESR（100K~300KHz） Not to exceed the value specified
Capacitance Within ±20% of the value before test
Leakage current Not to exceed the value specified
ESR Not to exceed 150% of the value specified
Endurance
135℃，1000h，
at rated voltage
Dissipation Factor Not to exceed 150% of the value specified
Capacitance Within ±20% of the value before test
Leakage Current Not to exceed the value specified
ESR Not to exceed 150% of the value specified
Moisture Resistance
Stored at 60℃，RH90～
95%，2000h
Dissipation Factor Not to exceed 150% of the value specified
φD×L ΦD
+0.5max.
α F
±0.5
Φd
±0.05
6.3×8 6.3 1.0 2.5 0.6
8×8 8.0 1.0 3.5 0.6
8×11.5 8.0 1.0 3.5 0.6
10×12.5 10.0 1.0 5.0 0.6
     RV/v
         (SV)
CAP/μF
35
(41)
50
(57.5)
63
(73)
80
(92)
   100
    (115)
4.7     8×8
10 6.3×8 6.3×8  6.3×8 6.3×8 8×18 / 8×11.5
15 6.3×8 6.3×8 6.3×8 8×8 10×12.5
22 6.3×8/ 8×8 6.3×8/ 8×8 8×8  8×11.5 / 10×12.5 10×12.5
33 8×8 8×8 8×8/8×11.5 10×12.5
39 8×8/8×11.5 8×8/8×11.5 8×11.5/10×12.5 10×12.5
47 8×8/8×11.5 8×8/8×11.5 10×12.5 10×12.5
56 8×11.5/10×12.5 8×11.5/10×12.5 10×12.5
68 8×11.5/10×12.5 10×12.5 10×12.5
82 10×12.5 10×12.5 10×12.5
100 10×12.5
120 10×12.5
Dimensions
Unit: mm
Plastic coating Aluminum. Case
Stand off
Lead Wire
φd
15min 4min L+αMax
φD
+0
.5
M
ax
F±
0.
5
Unit: mm
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
164
Characteristics List
Rated Ripple  Current Allowable
ripple current
100KHz (mA,r.m.s)
W.V.
(V)
Capacitance
(μF)
L.C.
(μA,2min)
tgδ
(120Hz,
20 )℃
ESR
(mΩ,
100kHz)
105℃＜Tx≤135℃ Tx≤105℃
Size
ΦD×L
(mm)
Part Number
10 300 0.12 45 754 2000 6.3×8 RX100M035E080□□
15 300 0.12 45 754 2000 6.3×8 RX150M035E080□□
22 300 0.12 45 754 2000 6.3×8 RX220M035E080□□
22 300 0.12 35 981 2600 8×8 RX220M035F080□□
33 300 0.12 35 981 2600 8×8 RX330M035F080□□
39 300 0.12 35 981 2600 8×8 RX390M035F080□□
39 300 0.12 30 1124 2980 8×11.5 RX390M035F115□□
47 329 0.12 35 981 2600 8×8 RX470M035F080□□
47 329 0.12 30 1124 2980 8×11.5 RX470M035F115□□
56 392 0.12 30 1124 2980 8×11.5 RX560M035F115□□
56 392 0.12 28 1433 3800 10×12.5 RX560M035G125□□
68 476 0.12 30 1124 2980 8×11.5 RX680M035F115□□
68 476 0.12 28 1433 3800 10×12.5 RX680M035G125□□
82 574 0.12 30 1124 2980 8×11.5 RX820M035F115□□
82 574 0.12 28 1433 3800 10×12.5 RX820M035G125□□
100 700 0.12 30 1124 2980 8×11.5 RX101M035F115□□
100 700 0.12 28 1433 3800 10×12.5 RX101M035G125□□
35
120 840 0.12 28 1433 3800 10×12.5 RX121M035G125□□
10 300 0.12 45 754 2000 6.3×8 RX100M050E080□□
15 300 0.12 45 754 2000 6.3×8 RX150M050E080□□
22 300 0.12 45 981 2600 8×8 RX220M050F080□□
33 330 0.12 45 981 2600 8×8 RX330M050F080□□
33 330 0.12 45 1018 2700 8×11.5 RX330M050F115□□
39 390 0.12 45 1018 2700 8×11.5 RX390M050F115□□
39 390 0.12 45 1094 2900 10×12.5 RX390M050G125□□
47 470 0.12 45 1094 2900 10×12.5 RX470M050G125□□
56 560 0.12 45 1094 2900 10×12.5 RX560M050G125□□
50
82 820 0.12 45 1094 2900 10×12.5 RX820M050G125□□
10 300 0.12 45 641 1700 6.3×8 RX100M063E080□□
15 300 0.12 45 716 1900 8×8 RX150M063F080□□
22 300 0.12 45 1018 2700 8×11.5 RX220M063F115□□
22 300 0.12 45 1094 2900 10×12.5 RX220M063G125□□
33 415.8 0.12 45 1094 2900 10×12.5 RX330M063G125□□
39 491.4 0.12 45 1094 2900 10×12.5 RX390M063G125□□
47 491.4 0.12 45 1094 2900 10×12.5 RX470M063G125□□
56 705.6 0.12 45 1094 2900 10×12.5 RX560M063G125□□
63
82 1033.2 0.12 45 1094 2900 10×12.5 RX820M063G125□□
4.7 300 0.12 45 641 1700 6.3×8 RX4R7M080E080□□
10 300 0.12 45 641 1700 6.3×8 RX100M080E080□□
15 300 0.12 45 716 1900 8×8 RX150M080F080□□
22 352 0.12 45 1018 2700 8×11.5 RX220M080F115□□
22 352 0.12 45 1094 2900 10×12.5 RX220M080G125□□
33 528 0.12 45 1094 2900 10×12.5 RX330M080G125□□
39 624 0.12 45 1094 2900 10×12.5 RX390M080G125□□
80
47 752 0.12 45 1094 2900 10×12.5 RX470M080G125□□
4.7 300 0.12 45 641 1700 8×8 RX4R7M100F080□□
10 300 0.12 45 641 1700 8×8 RX100M100F080□□
10 300 0.12 45 716 1900 8×11.5 RX100M100F115□□
15 300 0.12 45 1018 2700 10×12.5 RX150M100G125□□
100
22 440 0.12 45 1094 2900 10×12.5 RX220M100G125□□
Frequency Coefficient for Ripple Current
Frequency 120Hz≤freq.<1KHz 1KHz≤freq.<10KHz 10KHz≤freq.<100KHz 100KHz≤freq.<300KHz
Coefficient 0.05 0.30 0.70 1.00